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R

PROFESSIONAL LIFTING EQUIPMENT

WHEN SAFETY DEPENDS
ON PERFORMANCE!

FEATURES
•• Designed to utilize exhaust air to help power the pump, requiring 
only 80 p.s.i. air pressure to develop 10,000 p.s.i. hydraulic pressure.

•• Air exhaust muffler for quieter operation.

•• Air and oil inlet filters for reduced risk of damage from contamination.

•• Designed with durable light weight, corrosion resistant plastics.

•• Foot pedal provides hands free pumping and release of load.

•• Designed to be used with a single-acting cylinder.

•• Internal pressure relief valve for overload protection.

INTENDED USE
For automotive / truck, industrial 
& construction jobs. The added 
convenience of an air motor 
reduces pumping time and 
effort to activate cylinders.

With Gauge

10,000 P.S.I.
Air/Hydraulic Foot Pump

910017B

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)
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R

PROFESSIONAL LIFTING EQUIPMENT

WHEN SAFETY DEPENDS
ON PERFORMANCE!

FEATURES
•• Designed to utilize exhaust air to help power the pump, requiring 
only 80 p.s.i. air pressure to develop 10,000 p.s.i. hydraulic pressure.

•• Air exhaust muffler for quieter operation.

•• Air and oil inlet filters for reduced risk of damage from contamination.

•• Designed with durable light weight, corrosion resistant plastics.

•• Foot pedal provides hands free pumping and release of load.

•• Designed to be used with a single-acting cylinder.

•• Internal pressure relief valve for overload protection.

•• Two-gallon capacity steel reservoir body.

INTENDED USE
For automotive / truck, industrial 
& construction jobs. The added 
convenience of an air motor 
reduces pumping time and 
effort to activate cylinders.

Steel Case

10,000 P.S.I.
2 Gallon 
Air / Hydraulic Foot Pump

910018B

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)910017B

910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)



365 W. Victoria St.  •  Compton, CA 90220  •  Phone: 310-639-4000  •  Toll Free: 800-347-2232  •  Fax: 310-639-7411  •  www.norcoindustries.com

R

PROFESSIONAL LIFTING EQUIPMENT

WHEN SAFETY DEPENDS
ON PERFORMANCE!

FEATURES
•• Designed to utilize exhaust air to help power the pump, requiring only 80 
p.s.i. air pressure to develop 10,000 p.s.i. hydraulic pressure.

•• Air exhaust muffler for quieter operation.

•• Air and oil inlet filters for reduced risk of damage from contamination.

•• Designed with durable light weight, corrosion resistant plastics.

•• Foot pedal provides hands free pumping and release of load.

•• Designed to be used with a single-acting cylinder.

•• Internal pressure relief valve for overload protection.

•• Equipped with a more durable aluminum reservoir.

•• Comes with two different size poppit valves that can be quickly and easily installed. Poppit valves reduce 
the return flow of oil back to the pump’s reservoir providing a safer controlled lowering of load.

INTENDED USE
For automotive / truck, industrial 
& construction jobs. The added 
convenience of an air motor 
reduces pumping time and 
effort to activate cylinders.

Without Gauge

10,000 P.S.I.
Air / Hydraulic Foot Pump

910130A

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)910017B

910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)
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R

PROFESSIONAL LIFTING EQUIPMENT

WHEN SAFETY DEPENDS
ON PERFORMANCE!

FEATURES
•• Designed to utilize exhaust air to help power the pump, requiring only 80 
p.s.i. air pressure to develop 10,000 p.s.i. hydraulic pressure.

•• Air exhaust muffler for quieter operation.

•• Air and oil inlet filters for reduced risk of damage from contamination.

•• Designed with durable light weight, corrosion resistant plastics.

•• Foot pedal provides hands free pumping and release of load.

•• Designed to be used with a single-acting cylinder.

•• Internal pressure relief valve for overload protection.

•• Two-gallon capacity aluminum reservoir body.

•• Comes with two different size poppit valves that can be quickly and easily installed. Poppit valves reduce 
the return flow of oil back to the pump’s reservoir providing a safer controlled lowering of load.

•• Equipped with a thick wall aluminum extruded reservoir.

INTENDED USE
For automotive / truck, industrial 
& construction jobs. The added 
convenience of an air motor 
reduces pumping time and 
effort to activate cylinders.

Aluminum Reservoir

10,000 P.S.I.
2 Gallon 
Air / Hydraulic 
Foot Pump

910140

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)
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PROFESSIONAL LIFTING EQUIPMENT

WHEN SAFETY DEPENDS
ON PERFORMANCE!

FEATURES
•• Steel reservoir body.

•• Operates in all positions for increased versatility in use and mounting.

•• Air exhaust muffler for quieter operation.

•• Air and oil inlet filters for reduced risk of damage from contamination.

•• Designed with durable light weight, corrosion resistant plastics.

•• Manually activated push putton for pumping and a lever for release of load.

•• Designed to be used with a single-acting cylinder.

•• Internal pressure relief valve for overload protection.

INTENDED USE
For automotive / truck, industrial & 
construction jobs. The added convenience 
of an air motor reduces pumping time 
and effort to activate cylinders.

3,250 P.S.I.
Air/Hydraulic Hand Pump

910020

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)

910017B
910018B
910020

910130A

910140

127

462

36

122

462

MODEL
NUMBER

USABLE
OIL CAP.
(Cu. In.)

12

12

9

24

24

AIR
CONSUMPTION

(scfm)

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

Advance / Hold
Retract

   VALVE
FUNCTION

76

76

85

85

85

  SOUND
LEVEL
(dBA)

25-125

25-125

60-120

40-170

40-170

AIR
PRESSURE
RANGE (P.S.I.)

WEIGHT
(Lbs.)

10,000

10,000

3,250

10,000

10,000

14

38

 9

22

44

13.63"

13.63"

15.5"

12.5"

14"

6.19"

12"

4.5"

5.75"

8.5"

8.19"

11.38"

5"

8"

10.75"

           DIMENSIONS   (Inches)
      Length Width Height

HYDRAULIC
PRESSURE 
RATING (P.S.I.)

60

60

40

80.5

80.5

10

10

8

12.8

12.8

OUTPUT FLOW RATE
     (Cu. In. Per Min.)
No Load                 Load

.375"-18

.375"-18

.125"-27

.375"-18

.375"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

.25"-18

THREAD CONNECTIONS
       AIR
      (NPT)

HYDRAULIC
(NPT)
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