

910017B

10,000 P.S.I. Air/Hydraulic Foot Pump

With Gauge

INTENDED USE

For automotive / truck, industrial & construction jobs. The added convenience of an air motor reduces pumping time and effort to activate cylinders.



- Designed to utilize exhaust air to help power the pump, requiring only 80 p.s.i. air pressure to develop 10,000 p.s.i. hydraulic pressure.
- Air exhaust muffler for quieter operation.
- Air and oil inlet filters for reduced risk of damage from contamination.
- Designed with durable light weight, corrosion resistant plastics.
- Foot pedal provides hands free pumping and release of load.
- Designed to be used with a single-acting cylinder.
- Internal pressure relief valve for overload protection.

MODEL	HYDRAULIC PRESSURE RATING (P.S.I.)	USABLE OIL CAP. (Cu. In.)	OUTPUT FLO (Cu. In. Pe		AIR PRESSURE RANGE (P.S.I.)	AIR CONSUMPTION (scfm)	VALVE FUNCTION	SOUND LEVEL (dBA)		ONNECTIONS HYDRAULIC (NPT)	DIMEN Length	SIONS (Ir Width	nches) Height	WEIGHT (Lbs.)
910017B	10,000	127	60	10	25-125	12	Advance / Hold Retract	76	.25"-18	.375"-18	13.63"	6.19"	8.19"	14



910018B

10,000 P.S.I.
2 Gallon
Air / Hydraulic Foot Pump

Steel Case

INTENDED USE

For automotive / truck, industrial & construction jobs. The added convenience of an air motor reduces pumping time and effort to activate cylinders.



- Designed to utilize exhaust air to help power the pump, requiring only 80 p.s.i. air pressure to develop 10,000 p.s.i. hydraulic pressure.
- Air exhaust muffler for quieter operation.
- Air and oil inlet filters for reduced risk of damage from contamination.
- Designed with durable light weight, corrosion resistant plastics.
- Foot pedal provides hands free pumping and release of load.
- Designed to be used with a single-acting cylinder.
- Internal pressure relief valve for overload protection.
- Two-gallon capacity steel reservoir body.

MODEL	HYDRAULIC PRESSURE RATING (P.S.I.)	USABLE OIL CAP. (Cu. In.)	OUTPUT FLO (Cu. In. Po No Load		AIR PRESSURE RANGE (P.S.I.)	AIR CONSUMPTION (scfm)	VALVE FUNCTION	SOUND LEVEL (dBA)		ONNECTIONS HYDRAULIC (NPT)	DIMEN Length	SIONS (Ir Width	nches) Height	WEIGHT (Lbs.)
910018B	10,000	462	60	10	25-125	12	Advance / Hold Retract	76	.25"-18	.375"-18	13.63"	12"	11.38"	38



910130A

10,000 P.S.I. Air / Hydraulic Foot Pump

Without Gauge

INTENDED USE

For automotive / truck, industrial & construction jobs. The added convenience of an air motor reduces pumping time and effort to activate cylinders.



- Designed to utilize exhaust air to help power the pump, requiring only 80 p.s.i. air pressure to develop 10,000 p.s.i. hydraulic pressure.
- Air exhaust muffler for quieter operation.
- Air and oil inlet filters for reduced risk of damage from contamination.
- Designed with durable light weight, corrosion resistant plastics.
- Foot pedal provides hands free pumping and release of load.
- Designed to be used with a single-acting cylinder.
- Internal pressure relief valve for overload protection.
- Equipped with a more durable aluminum reservoir.
- Comes with two different size poppit valves that can be quickly and easily installed. Poppit valves reduce the return flow of oil back to the pump's reservoir providing a safer controlled lowering of load.

MODEL NUMBER	HYDRAULIC PRESSURE RATING (P.S.I.)	USABLE OIL CAP. (Cu. In.)	OUTPUT FLO (Cu. In. Po No Load		AIR PRESSURE RANGE (P.S.I.)	AIR CONSUMPTION (scfm)	VALVE FUNCTION	SOUND LEVEL (dBA)		ONNECTIONS HYDRAULIC (NPT)	DIMEN Length	SIONS (Ir Width	nches) Height	WEIGHT (Lbs.)
910130	A 10,000	122	80.5	12.8	40-170	24	Advance / Hold Retract	85	.25"-18	.375"-18	12.5"	5.75"	8"	22



910140

10,000 P.S.I. 2 Gallon Air / Hydraulic Foot Pump

Aluminum Reservoir

INTENDED USE

For automotive / truck, industrial & construction jobs. The added convenience of an air motor reduces pumping time and effort to activate cylinders.



- Designed to utilize exhaust air to help power the pump, requiring only 80 p.s.i. air pressure to develop 10,000 p.s.i. hydraulic pressure.
- Air exhaust muffler for quieter operation.
- Air and oil inlet filters for reduced risk of damage from contamination.
- Designed with durable light weight, corrosion resistant plastics.
- Foot pedal provides hands free pumping and release of load.
- Designed to be used with a single-acting cylinder.
- Internal pressure relief valve for overload protection.
- Two-gallon capacity aluminum reservoir body.
- Comes with two different size poppit valves that can be quickly and easily installed. Poppit valves reduce the return flow of oil back to the pump's reservoir providing a safer controlled lowering of load.
- Equipped with a thick wall aluminum extruded reservoir.

MODEL	HYDRAULIC PRESSURE RATING (P.S.I.)	USABLE OIL CAP. (Cu. In.)	OUTPUT FL (Cu. In. Pe		AIR PRESSURE RANGE (P.S.I.)	AIR CONSUMPTION (scfm)	VALVE FUNCTION	SOUND LEVEL (dBA)	THREAD C AIR (NPT)	ONNECTIONS HYDRAULIC (NPT)	DIMEN Length	SIONS (Ir Width	nches) Height	WEIGHT (Lbs.)
910140	10,000	462	80.5	12.8	40-170	24	Advance / Hold Retract	85	.25"-18	.375"-18	14"	8.5"	10.75"	44



910020

3,250 P.S.I. Air/Hydraulic Hand Pump

INTENDED USE For automotive / truck, industrial & construction jobs. The added convenience of an air motor reduces pumping time and effort to activate cylinders.

- Steel reservoir body.
- Operates in all positions for increased versatility in use and mounting.
- Air exhaust muffler for quieter operation.
- Air and oil inlet filters for reduced risk of damage from contamination.
- Designed with durable light weight, corrosion resistant plastics.
- Manually activated push putton for pumping and a lever for release of load.
- Designed to be used with a single-acting cylinder.
- Internal pressure relief valve for overload protection.

MODEL	HYDRAULIC PRESSURE RATING (P.S.I.)	USABLE OIL CAP. (Cu. In.)	OUTPUT FLO (Cu. In. Po No Load		AIR PRESSURE RANGE (P.S.I.)	AIR CONSUMPTION (scfm)	VALVE FUNCTION	SOUND LEVEL (dBA)		ONNECTIONS HYDRAULIC (NPT)	DIMEN Length	SIONS (II Width	nches) Height	WEIGHT (Lbs.)
910020	3,250	36	40	8	60-120	9	Advance / Hold Retract	85	.25"-18	.125"-27	15.5"	4.5"	5"	9